
NO. TIME CLASS SCHOOL HORSE NAME SECTION

100 10:00 70CM ABBOTSHOLME SCHOOL TONY THE PONY IND

101 10:03 70CM ABBOTSHOLME SCHOOL KUNG FU KIZZY IND

104 10:06 70CM JOHN PORT SPENCER ACADEMY CLEES PARR FAYE IND

106 10:09 70CM NEEDWOOD C OF E PRIMARY SCHOOL SPONG BOB IND

109 10:12 70CM DERBY HIGH STEPOL ARTFUL DODGER IND

110 10:15 70CM BAMFORD PRIMARY SCHOOL MIAMI CRACKSHOT IND

112 10:18 70CM QUEEN ELIZABETHS GRAMMER BRIAN IND

116 10:21 70CM ELLESMERE COLLEGE MANUKA II IND

121 10:24 70CM LADY MANNERS CLOVER TEAM

125 10:27 70CM LADY MANNERS I'M TALKING TEAM

126 10:30 70CM LADY MANNERS HALGAVOR DEBONAIR TEAM

127 10:33 70CM ABBOTS BROMLEY ROSIE TEAM

128 10:36 70CM ABBOTS BROMLEY JACK TEAM

129 10:39 70CM ABBOTS BROMLEY HECTOR TEAM

130 10:42 70CM ABBOTS BROMLEY JACKANORY TEAM

131 10:45 70CM ABBOTS BROMLEY SCRAPPY IND

132 10:48 70CM WEAVERHAM HIGH SCHOOL PENMARRIC TY TYN SUNDANCER TEAM

133 10:51 70CM WEAVERHAM HIGH SCHOOL ROLLING WAVE TEAM

134 10:54 70CM WEAVERHAM HIGH SCHOOL MR BUBBLES TEAM

180 10:57 70CM DENSTONE COLLEGE BILLY BOY IND

NO. TIME CLASS SCHOOL HORSE NAME SECTION

101 11:15 80CM ABBOTSHOLME SCHOOL KUNG FU KIZZY IND

104 11:17 80CM JOHN PORT SPENCER ACADEMY CLEES PARR FAYE IND

106 11:20 80CM NEED WOOD C OF E PRIMARY SCHOOL SPONG BOB IND

109 11:22 80CM DERBY HIGH STEPOL ARTFUL DODGER IND

110 11:25 80CM BAMFORD PRIMARY SCHOOL MIAMI CRACKSHOT IND

135 11:27 80CM QUEEN ELIZABETHS GRAMMER BRIAN TEAM

TIMES FOR NSEA SHOWJUMPING 31ST MARCH 2019

PASSPORT & VACCINATION REQUIREMENT                                                    

Competitiors must declare and show their horse's passports at the Secretary's Trailer before 

unloading their horse. NSEA Equine Influenza Rule - All horses/ ponies competing in NSEA 

events must be vaccinated against equine influenza as follows:

a) Two injections for the primary vaccination not less than 21 days or more than 92 days 

apart. Both are required before a horse/ pony may compete.

b) A booster injection given 150 – 215 days after the second injection of the primary 

vaccination

c) Subsequent booster injections must be given each year, within and not exceeding the one 

year period, commencing after the first booster injection.

Note: a horse may not compete for 7 days after a flu injection, so plan accordingly.

IT IS THE RIDERS RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THEY ARE PRESENT AND READY FOR THEIR TIME. 

PLEASE BE READY TO JUMP SLIGHTLY EARLIER, IF WE ARE AHEAD OF TIME - THANK YOU

Coursewalk times: 70cm before 10am, 80cm at 10.57am, 90cm at 12.47, 1m at 14.25 and 1.1m at 

15.30. Please make sure the tractor is out of the arena before you walk the course



136 11:30 80CM QUEEN ELIZABETHS GRAMMER TRENEWYDD FLASH TEAM

137 11:32 80CM QUEEN ELIZABETHS GRAMMER MERLYN'S LAD TEAM

116 11:35 80CM ELLESMERE COLLEGE MANUKA II IND

129 11:37 80CM ABBOTS BROMLEY HECTOR TEAM

130 11:40 80CM ABBOTS BROMLEY JACKANORY TEAM

131 11:42 80CM ABBOTS BROMLEY SCRAPPY TEAM

138 11:45 80CM ABBOTS BROMLEY ELIZABETH TEAM

139 11:47 80CM REASEHEATH COLLEGE ROBIN TEAM

140 11:50 80CM REASEHEATH COLLEGE JACK TEAM

141 11:52 80CM REASEHEATH COLLEGE THOMAS TEAM

142 11:55 80CM LICHFIELD CATHEDRAL SCHOOL FLURRY KNOX ESQ IND

143 11:57 80CM LICHFIELD CATHEDRAL SCHOOL NEWCOPSE GOLD SASH IND

144 12:00 80CM PITSFORD SCHOOL ILONA IND

145 12:02 80CM KING'S HIGH SCHOOL, WARWICK ISSACSTOWN SOLIT SILVER IND

146 12:05 80CM THE GRANGE GERDIG TYWYSOG IND

147 12:07 80CM THE GRANGE MOCKBEGGAR NED IND

125 12:10 80CM LADY MANNERS I'M TALKING TEAM

126 12:12 80CM LADY MANNERS HALGAVOR DEBONAIR TEAM

148 12:15 80CM LADY MANNERS LINDETH PREACHER TEAM

149 12:17 80CM LADY MANNERS MYSHALL JENNY TEAM

150 12:20 80CM LADY MANNERS DIXIE II TEAM

151 12:22 80CM LADY MANNERS EARNSDALE GHOSTBUSTER TEAM

152 12:25 80CM LADY MANNERS MANCHINO CEINWEN TEAM

153 12:27 80CM LADY MANNERS HENMAN TEAM

154 12:30 80CM LADY MANNERS FANCY FLORENTINE TEAM

155 12:32 80CM LADY MANNERS PATCHES TEAM

156 12:35 80CM LADY MANNERS MISS JENNY WREN TEAM

157 12:37 80CM BUXTON COMMUNITY SCHOOL DUNTALLY DOLLY IND

158 12:40 80CM ELLESMERE COLLEGE SLEDGERS GUINESS IND

159 12:42 80CM ELLESMERE COLLEGE BAGSHOT NIGHT HAWK IND

160 12:45 80CM MINSTER SCHOOL FRITHAM OPPOSITION IND

NO. TIME CLASS SCHOOL HORSE NAME SECTION

161 13:10 90CM JOHN PORT SPENCER ACADEMY APACHE BELLE IND

145 13:12 90CM KING'S HIGH SCHOOL, WARWICK ISSACSTOWN SOLIT SILVER IND

147 13:15 90CM THE GRANGE MOCKBEGGAR NED IND

136 13:17 90CM QUEEN ELIZABETHS GRAMMER TRENEWYDD FLASH IND

162 13:20 90CM ELLESMERE COLLEGE NIGHT WATCHMAN IND

158 13:22 90CM ELLESMERE COLLEGE SLEDGERS GUINESS TEAM

159 13:25 90CM ELLESMERE COLLEGE BAGSHOT NIGHT HAWK TEAM

163 13:27 90CM ELLESMERE COLLEGE BLUE JEAN TEAM

164 13:30 90CM ELLESMERE COLLEGE INDIE ANNA TEAM

165 13:32 90CM WEAVERHAM HIGH SCHOOL DOE BERTIE IND

166 13:35 90CM PITSFORD SCHOOL TOPGUN GOOSE IND

167 13:37 90CM ABBOTSHOLME SCHOOL MY GREY MELODY TEAM

168 13:40 90CM ABBOTSHOLME SCHOOL ECHO TEAM

169 13:42 90CM ABBOTSHOLME SCHOOL LISNALEA GRACE TEAM

153 13:45 90CM LADY MANNERS HENMAN TEAM

154 13:47 90CM LADY MANNERS FANCY FLORENTINE TEAM

155 13:50 90CM LADY MANNERS PATCHES TEAM

151 13:52 90CM LADY MANNERS EARNSDALE GHOSTBUSTER TEAM

150 13:55 90CM LADY MANNERS DIXIE II TEAM

152 13:57 90CM LADY MANNERS MANCHINO CEINWEN TEAM

169 14:00 90CM LADY MANNERS ROCKFIELD SMOKEY LEO TEAM

149 14:02 90CM LADY MANNERS MYSHALL JENNY TEAM

170 14:05 90CM LADY MANNERS HOTSHOTS TEAM

171 14:07 90CM LADY MANNERS BLUEY TEAM

172 14:10 90CM LADY MANNERS BILLY HART TEAM



148 14:12 90CM LADY MANNERS LINDETH PREACHER TEAM

173 14:15 90CM LADY MANNERS CYMCYNWAL ARIAN TEAM

174 14:17 90CM LADY MANNERS MONBEG EBONY TEAM

175 14:20 90CM LADY MANNERS LITTLE DREAM LADY TEAM

176 14:22 90CM DENSTONE COLLEGE SFS ANNETTE IND

NO. TIME CLASS SCHOOL HORSE NAME SECTION

177 14:45 1M PITSFORD SCHOOL CHECKMATE IND

172 14:47 1M LADY MANNERS BILLY HART TEAM

173 14:50 1M LADY MANNERS CYMCYNWAL ARIAN TEAM

174 14:52 1M LADY MANNERS MONBEG EBONY TEAM

178 14:55 1M LADY MANNERS SPOT ON HARRISON TEAM

175 14:57 1M LADY MANNERS LITTLE DREAM LADY IND

171 15:00 1M LADY MANNERS BLUEY TEAM

169 15:02 1M LADY MANNERS ROCKFIELD SMOKEY LEO TEAM

170 15:05 1M LADY MANNERS HOTSHOTS TEAM

179 15:07 1M LADY MANNERS WYCHENLEA ARTFUL DODGER TEAM

176 15:10 1M DENSTONE COLLEGE SFS ANNETTE IND

164 15:15 1M ELLESMERE COLLEGE SHROPSHIRE INDIE ANNA TEAM

181 15:17 1M ELLESMERE COLLEGE SHROPSHIRE SOLEY BRITTANIA TEAM

182 15:20 1M ELLESMERE COLLEGE SHROPSHIRE SPORTSFIELD COOKIE TEAM

168 15:22 1M ABBOTSHOLME SCHOOL ECHO TEAM

183 15:25 1M ABBOTSHOLME SCHOOL DIVA ZSANDER TEAM

184 15:27 1M ABBOTSHOLME SCHOOL CREGAAN SCEANIC TEAM

NO. TIME CLASS SCHOOL HORSE NAME SECTION

185 15:50 1.1M - P RADNOR HOUSE ZARA QUEEN OF HEARTS IND

179 15:52 1.1M - P LADY MANNERS WYCHENLEA ARTFUL DODGER IND

178 15:55 1.1M - P LADY MANNERS SPOT ON HARRISON IND

169 15:57 1.1M - P LADY MANNERS ROCKFIELD SMOKEY LEO IND

184 16:00 1.1M - P ABBOTSHOLME SCHOOL CREGAAN SCEANIC IND

183 16:10 1.1M - H ABBOTSHOLME SCHOOL DIVA ZSANDER IND

181 16:12 1.1M - H ELLESMERE COLLEGE SHROPSHIRE SOLEY BRITTANIA IND

182 16:15 1.1M - H ELLESMERE COLLAGE SPORTS FIELD COOKIE IND


